Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 14 - 15, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

1. Direction of country

Would you say things in this country today are...

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 37% 37% 43% 32% 35% 39% 36% 40% 40% 25% 42% 24%
Off on the wrong track 52% 55% 46% 57% 45% 52% 54% 53% 51% 57% 44% 60%
Not sure 11% 8% 11% 11% 21% 9% 9% 7% 9% 17% 14% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (868) (456) (544) (201) (248) (343) (208) (742) (95) (102) (61)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 37% 15% 32% 70% 12% 71% 36% 38% 48% 38% 39% 37% 36%
Off on the wrong track 52% 79% 51% 22% 83% 22% 53% 56% 48% 57% 49% 48% 55%
Not sure 11% 6% 17% 8% 5% 8% 11% 7% 4% 6% 12% 15% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (325) (377) (298) (330) (341) (442) (312) (152) (159) (213) (336) (292)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 14 - 15, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 26% 30% 28% 24% 17% 20% 30% 36% 30% 7% 27% 19%
Somewhat approve 17% 15% 20% 15% 21% 17% 17% 15% 19% 19% 10% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 6% 10% 11% 15% 15% 7% 5% 10% 10% 13% 13%
Strongly disapprove 39% 46% 32% 46% 32% 45% 38% 44% 37% 56% 32% 44%
Not sure 7% 3% 10% 4% 16% 2% 9% 0% 5% 9% 18% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (868) (456) (544) (201) (248) (343) (208) (742) (95) (102) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 26% 5% 20% 58% 3% 67% 21% 30% 34% 18% 22% 29% 31%
Somewhat approve 17% 3% 21% 29% 3% 24% 18% 16% 16% 19% 17% 19% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 14% 6% 7% 4% 12% 8% 8% 8% 17% 9% 9%
Strongly disapprove 39% 78% 33% 5% 84% 4% 40% 42% 42% 44% 37% 35% 44%
Not sure 7% 5% 12% 3% 2% 1% 8% 4% 1% 10% 7% 9% 2%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (325) (377) (298)  (330)  (341)  (442) (312) (152) (159) (213) (336)  (292)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

March 14 - 15, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 28% 32% 27% 30% 20% 29% 29% 33% 31% * 27% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 60% 56% 64% 56% 64% 53% 61% 62% 58% * 64% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 12% 12% 9% 15% 16% 19% 10% 6% 11% * 9% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (442) (392) (223) (219) (72) (93) (165) (112) (359) (20) (42) (21)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 28% * 17% 36% * 34% 27% 31% 28% 25% 18% 31% 32%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 60% * 65% * 58% 62% 53% 59% 69% 66% 58% 54%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 14 - 15, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 12% * 18% 7% * 8% 11% 16% 14% 6% 15% 11% 14%
Totals 100% * 100%  100% * 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (442) (24) (154) (264) (21) (309) (184) (137) (74) (58) (89) (162) (133)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 14 - 15, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

4. Degree of Disapproval

Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 50% 56% 43% 55% 39% 44% 60% 54% 48% 65% 48% 33%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 44% 38% 53% 37% 53% 49% 34% 41% 47% 25% 41% 67%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 7% 6% 4% 8% 8% 8% 6% 4% 6% 11% 11% 0%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (512) (448) (210) (302) (104) (150) (164) (94) (359) (70) (47) (36)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 50% 61% 37% * 63% * 48% 49% 52% 55% 43% 51% 51%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 44% 35% 54% * 33% * 44% 44% 45% 39% 53% 41% 42%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

March 14 - 15, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 7% 4% 9% * 4% * 8% 7% 3% 6% 4% 8% 8%
Totals 101%  100%  100% * 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (512) (292) (195) (25) (303) (24) (236) (163) (77) (93) (115) (153) (151)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 14 - 15, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5A. Trump Tweets March 14, 2019 — | look forward to VETOING the just passed Democrat inspired Resolution which would OPEN BORDERS
while increasing Crime, Drugs, and Trafficking in our Country. | thank all of the Strong Republicans who voted to support Border Security and
our desperately needed WALL!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, March 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 30% 28% 23% 9% 19% 31% 40% 30% 4% 22% 23%
Good 11% 10% 13% 10% 12% 11% 12% 10% 13% 8% 5% 12%
OK 16% 12% 19% 14% 29% 17% 15% 6% 15% 21% 24% 8%
Bad 12% 10% 12% 12% 15% 14% 12% 9% 9% 29% 15% 12%
Terrible 35% 38% 28% 41% 35% 40% 31% 35% 34% 38% 34% 45%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (979) (857) (449) (530) (192) (243) (338) (206) (730) (92) (99) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Great 25% 5% 21% 54% 3% 63% 24% 26% 27% 18% 23% 28% 28%
Good 11% 3% 10% 22% 3% 19% 9% 12% 17% 15% 9% 9% 14%
OK 16% 6% 26% 15% 6% 14% 19% 15% 9% 22% 16% 19% 10%
Bad 12% 18% 14% 4% 16% 2% 15% 10% 9% 12% 12% 13% 12%
Terrible 35% 68% 30% 5% 72% 2% 33% 38% 37% 32% 39% 32% 37%
Totals 99%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99%  101% 101%

Unweighted N (979)  (318)  (365) (296)  (326)  (338)  (429) (309) (149) (155) (211) (325)  (288)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 14 - 15, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5B. Trump Tweets March 14, 2019 — VETO!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, March 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 24% 18% 9% 16% 25% 31% 24% 1% 17% 25%
Good 11% 10% 13% 10% 9% 14% 10% 13% 13% 7% 9% 9%
OK 21% 16% 22% 20% 34% 21% 20% 10% 19% 26% 31% 10%
Bad 13% 11% 13% 14% 17% 13% 14% 8% 11% 26% 14% 9%
Terrible 34% 37% 29% 38% 31% 37% 31% 38% 33% 39% 29% 47%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (976) (858) (449) (527) (190) (244) (337) (205) (729) (92) (98) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 21% 3% 17% 45% 2% 54% 17% 23% 26% 14% 17% 24% 24%
Good 11% 4% 11% 20% 4% 19% 11% 12% 14% 12% 12% 11% 11%
OK 21% 11% 26% 24% 7% 21% 25% 16% 16% 26% 18% 22% 18%
Bad 13% 17% 16% 4% 17% 3% 14% 13% 12% 16% 16% 12% 10%
Terrible 34% 65% 29% 6% 69% 2% 34% 36% 33% 32% 37% 30% 37%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (976)  (317) (363) (296)  (327)  (337) (427 (309) (151) (155) (210) (324)  (287)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 14 - 15, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5C. Trump Tweets March 14, 2019 — Congratulations @Toyota! BIG NEWS for U.S. Auto Workers! The USMCA is already fixing the broken NAFTA
deal. https://t.co/f9iHprPk5B
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, March 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 26% 24% 21% 11% 19% 27% 31% 26% 1% 28% 20%
Good 18% 18% 21% 16% 22% 15% 18% 20% 20% 15% 13% 17%
OK 32% 28% 29% 35% 42% 34% 29% 27% 30% 47% 35% 27%
Bad 14% 15% 14% 14% 12% 15% 14% 12% 14% 17% 7% 17%
Terrible 13% 13% 12% 14% 14% 17% 12% 9% 11% 20% 17% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (974) (853) (447) (527) (189) (243) (339) (203) (730) (91) (98) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 3% 20% 47% 3% 55% 19% 25% 30% 16% 19% 26% 26%
Good 18% 11% 18% 28% 9% 28% 17% 21% 19% 25% 20% 13% 20%
OK 32% 39% 36% 19% 38% 14% 36% 29% 25% 30% 31% 38% 27%
Bad 14% 24% 14% 2% 27% 2% 14% 14% 14% 16% 16% 11% 14%
Terrible 13% 23% 11% 4% 23% 1% 14% 12% 12% 13% 14% 12% 14%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (974)  (316)  (362)  (296)  (324)  (337)  (426) (311) (147) (155) (208) (325)  (286)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 14 - 15, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5D. Trump Tweets March 14, 2019 — A vote for today’s resolution by Republican Senators is a vote for Nancy Pelosi, Crime, and the Open Border
Democrats!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, March 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 24% 18% 7% 15% 27% 30% 24% 5% 20% 17%
Good 12% 13% 14% 10% 9% 13% 13% 13% 14% 8% 6% 12%
OK 19% 13% 21% 18% 38% 18% 14% 12% 19% 22% 25% 12%
Bad 14% 14% 12% 17% 15% 16% 13% 14% 13% 21% 16% 19%
Terrible 33% 36% 29% 37% 30% 39% 32% 32% 31% 44% 33% 40%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (977) (859) (447) (530) (190) (242) (340) (205) (730) (92) (98) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 4% 18% 42% 2% 51% 18% 21% 25% 13% 16% 24% 25%
Good 12% 4% 11% 22% 5% 24% 11% 16% 14% 15% 10% 12% 11%
OK 19% 9% 25% 23% 7% 17% 22% 16% 17% 22% 23% 18% 16%
Bad 14% 19% 16% 7% 19% 6% 16% 14% 10% 19% 18% 12% 12%
Terrible 33% 64% 29% 5% 67% 2% 33% 33% 34% 31% 32% 34% 34%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 98%
Unweighted N (977) (318) (363) (296) (328) (338) (428) (308) (150) (155) (210) (325) (287)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 14 - 15, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5E. Trump Tweets March 14, 2019 — ___If, at a later date, Congress wants to update the law, | will support those efforts, but today’s issue is
BORDER SECURITY and Crime!!! Don’t vote with Pelosi!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, March 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 28% 26% 22% 9% 17% 29% 38% 29% 1% 21% 25%
Good 10% 11% 13% 8% 10% 11% 9% 12% 13% 6% 2% 4%
OK 18% 13% 20% 17% 32% 20% 17% 5% 15% 27% 25% 20%
Bad 15% 13% 14% 17% 18% 19% 13% 13% 13% 22% 18% 25%
Terrible 32% 35% 28% 36% 30% 34% 32% 32% 30% 43% 34% 26%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (974) (854) (444) (530) (192) (243) (336) (203) (724) (93) (100) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 3% 19% 54% 2% 60% 22% 25% 25% 18% 22% 25% 28%
Good 10% 3% 10% 20% 3% 20% 9% 13% 13% 11% 9% 10% 11%
OK 18% 10% 28% 14% 8% 14% 22% 16% 15% 27% 16% 18% 14%
Bad 15% 24% 15% 6% 21% 3% 17% 14% 13% 14% 19% 14% 14%
Terrible 32% 60% 28% 7% 66% 2% 30% 33% 34% 30% 32% 32% 33%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 98% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (974)  (319)  (363) (292)  (326)  (334)  (428) (310) (150) (155) (208) (326)  (285)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 14 - 15, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5F. Trump Tweets March 14, 2019 — Prominent legal scholars agree that our actions to address the National Emergency at the Southern Border
and to protect the American people are both CONSTITUTIONAL and EXPRESSLY authorized by Congress....
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, March 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 28% 26% 22% 9% 17% 29% 38% 29% 1% 21% 25%
Good 10% 11% 13% 8% 10% 11% 9% 12% 13% 6% 2% 4%
OK 18% 13% 20% 17% 32% 20% 17% 5% 15% 27% 25% 20%
Bad 15% 13% 14% 17% 18% 19% 13% 13% 13% 22% 18% 25%
Terrible 32% 35% 28% 36% 30% 34% 32% 32% 30% 43% 34% 26%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (974) (854) (444) (530) (192) (243) (336) (203) (724) (93) (100) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 3% 19% 54% 2% 60% 22% 25% 25% 18% 22% 25% 28%
Good 10% 3% 10% 20% 3% 20% 9% 13% 13% 11% 9% 10% 11%
OK 18% 10% 28% 14% 8% 14% 22% 16% 15% 27% 16% 18% 14%
Bad 15% 24% 15% 6% 21% 3% 17% 14% 13% 14% 19% 14% 14%
Terrible 32% 60% 28% 7% 66% 2% 30% 33% 34% 30% 32% 32% 33%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 98% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (974)  (319)  (363) (292)  (326)  (334)  (428) (310) (150) (155) (208) (326)  (285)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 14 - 15, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5G. Trump Tweets March 14, 2019 — Happy National Ag Day! https://t.co/hNkKOhOTqvW
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, March 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 23% 23% 20% 14% 19% 24% 25% 25% 4% 24% 12%
Good 20% 19% 21% 19% 22% 22% 18% 18% 22% 14% 13% 14%
OK 40% 39% 40% 40% 44% 36% 39% 43% 39% 42% 34% 57%
Bad 7% 7% 6% 9% 5% 6% 10% 6% 5% 16% 10% 4%
Terrible 12% 12% 11% 13% 14% 18% 9% 8% 8% 24% 20% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (977) (858) (449) (528) (191) (244) (338) (204) (727) (93) (99) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 5% 19% 42% 4% 47% 17% 22% 27% 14% 22% 24% 22%
Good 20% 15% 17% 28% 13% 26% 18% 23% 22% 22% 20% 18% 21%
OK 40% 44% 47% 26% 50% 24% 41% 38% 39% 43% 44% 38% 38%
Bad 7% 15% 6% 0% 13% 1% 9% 8% 4% 7% 4% 9% 7%
Terrible 12% 21% 1% 4% 19% 2% 15% 9% 8% 14% 11% 1% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 101%

Unweighted N 977)  (319) (363)  (295)  (327)  (337)  (425) (310) (150) (154) (209) (327)  (287)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 14 - 15, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5H. Trump Tweets March 14, 2019 — The three very weak and untalented late night ’hosts’ are *fighting over table scraps. Carson did a great job,
it wasn’t political. | don’t know what they’re going to do in 2024 when he’s no longer President? Will be wacky in the unemployment line.” Michael
Loftus @foxandfriends

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, March 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 18% 18% 16% 1% 1% 20% 22% 20% 1% 20% 8%
Good 10% 11% 11% 9% 6% 7% 10% 17% 12% 5% 6% 7%
OK 20% 18% 24% 17% 22% 26% 19% 14% 20% 22% 19% 15%
Bad 20% 16% 20% 19% 28% 17% 19% 16% 17% 28% 26% 26%
Terrible 33% 37% 27% 39% 33% 38% 32% 32% 31% 44% 29% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (859) (448) (532) (194) (243) (338) (205) (728) (93) (101) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 4% 12% 38% 2% 41% 12% 19% 19% 12% 11% 20% 19%
Good 10% 3% 6% 25% 2% 21% 10% 12% 12% 10% 10% 9% 12%
OK 20% 8% 28% 23% 7% 28% 22% 19% 20% 24% 21% 20% 17%
Bad 20% 25% 25% 6% 23% 6% 21% 17% 17% 23% 19% 20% 17%
Terrible 33% 61% 29% 8% 65% 4% 34% 34% 33% 31% 38% 30% 35%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (980)  (320)  (366)  (294)  (329)  (339)  (429) (311) (150) (154) (211) (328)  (287)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 14 - 15, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

51. Trump Tweets March 14, 2019 — The Democrats are '‘Border Deniers.” They refuse to see or acknowledge the Death, Crime, Drugs and Human
Trafficking at our Southern Border!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, March 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 26% 30% 29% 22% 12% 17% 31% 40% 30% 2% 25% 23%
Good 11% 11% 14% 9% 11% 14% 11% 9% 12% 7% 12% 6%
OK 15% 10% 17% 14% 26% 14% 16% 4% 15% 19% 13% 16%
Bad 12% 11% 9% 15% 19% 15% 9% 5% 9% 24% 13% 20%
Terrible 36% 38% 31% 41% 32% 41% 33% 41% 34% 49% 37% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (980) (858) (449) (531) (193) (244) (339) (204) (727) (94) (101) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 26% 5% 20% 56% 2% 63% 23% 25% 28% 19% 24% 28% 28%
Good 11% 3% 13% 18% 5% 18% 10% 14% 15% 16% 7% 10% 14%
OK 15% 9% 22% 14% 6% 12% 20% 11% 10% 20% 17% 15% 11%
Bad 12% 17% 11% 6% 17% 4% 12% 12% 9% 13% 16% 12% 7%
Terrible 36% 66% 33% 6% 71% 3% 35% 38% 37% 33% 36% 35% 40%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (980) (323) (362) (295) (328) (337) (431) (308) (149) (155) (210) (327) (288)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 14 - 15, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5J. Trump Tweets March 14, 2019 — My Administration looks forward to negotiating a large scale Trade Deal with the United Kingdom. The
potential is unlimited!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, March 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 26% 20% 12% 17% 28% 32% 26% 4% 25% 16%
Good 18% 18% 21% 15% 19% 16% 17% 19% 21% 5% 16% 17%
OK 32% 27% 30% 34% 45% 33% 26% 27% 31% 42% 26% 38%
Bad 11% 12% 9% 13% 9% 14% 12% 9% 10% 14% 15% 8%
Terrible 16% 16% 14% 18% 15% 20% 16% 12% 12% 35% 17% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (981) (859) (448) (533) (192) (244) (340) (205) (731) (92) (101) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 7% 19% 47% 4% 55% 20% 22% 30% 18% 19% 26% 26%
Good 18% 8% 18% 30% 9% 28% 16% 24% 17% 20% 23% 14% 18%
OK 32% 35% 41% 17% 35% 14% 34% 28% 30% 33% 29% 36% 29%
Bad 11% 21% 10% 2% 23% 2% 10% 14% 12% 15% 12% 8% 12%
Terrible 16% 30% 13% 5% 29% 2% 19% 13% 10% 14% 16% 17% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 101%  101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101%  101%
Unweighted N (981) (320) (365) (296) (327) (338) (429) (311) (150) (154) (210) (329) (288)
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5K. Trump Tweets March 14, 2019 — A big National Emergency vote today by The United States Senate on Border Security & the Wall (which is
already under major construction). | am prepared to veto, if necessary. The Southern Border is a National Security and Humanitarian Nightmare,
but it can be easily fixed!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, March 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 26% 27% 19% 1% 16% 30% 32% 26% 2% 25% 19%
Good 12% 12% 15% 11% 11% 13% 12% 15% 15% 6% 6% 15%
OK 17% 11% 18% 17% 29% 17% 15% 8% 17% 27% 15% 7%
Bad 14% 12% 13% 14% 18% 18% 11% 8% 11% 24% 17% 20%
Terrible 34% 38% 28% 39% 31% 36% 33% 37% 32% 41% 36% 39%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (971) (848) (442) (529) (191) (243) (332) (205) (723) (92) (98) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 23% 5% 19% 48% 2% 59% 19% 24% 29% 15% 20% 26% 25%
Good 12% 2% 12% 25% 3% 22% 12% 15% 9% 16% 10% 12% 14%
OK 17% 9% 24% 17% 6% 13% 21% 12% 13% 28% 17% 16% 11%
Bad 14% 19% 16% 4% 19% 3% 16% 12% 14% 11% 18% 13% 13%
Terrible 34% 64% 29% 6% 71% 3% 32% 36% 35% 30% 35% 33% 37%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (971)  (321)  (360)  (290)  (329)  (331)  (427) (307) (146) (151) (209) (327)  (284)
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5L. Trump Tweets March 14, 2019 — 'Democrats are frantic to throw something else at the President. That’s why you saw those 81 subpoenas.
It’s ridiculous. Just because your still upset over an election that happened 2 1/2 years ago, you should not be allowed to ruin people’s lives like
this. Lara Trump, @FoxNews

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, March 14, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 23% 19% 11% 15% 26% 29% 23% 7% 23% 16%
Good 12% 13% 14% 11% 7% 11% 13% 19% 15% 6% 8% 7%
OK 20% 14% 24% 17% 33% 22% 20% 6% 19% 23% 26% 22%
Bad 16% 14% 13% 18% 22% 18% 12% 13% 14% 23% 14% 22%
Terrible 31% 35% 26% 35% 28% 35% 30% 32% 29% 40% 29% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (859) (448) (534) (194) (245) (337) (206) (730) (94) (101) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 7% 16% 42% 3% 50% 18% 21% 26% 14% 17% 22% 26%
Good 12% 3% 10% 26% 4% 25% 11% 13% 16% 15% 12% 14% 9%
OK 20% 12% 28% 19% 7% 18% 25% 16% 15% 28% 19% 18% 18%
Bad 16% 18% 21% 7% 21% 5% 15% 15% 15% 1% 18% 19% 12%
Terrible 31% 60% 25% 6% 64% 3% 31% 34% 29% 32% 34% 26% 35%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (982)  (322)  (365) (295)  (329)  (337)  (431) (309) (150) (155) (209) (330)  (288)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 33% 35% 38% 28% 22% 31% 36% 39% 38% 13% 28% 20%
Inappropriate 52% 54% 45% 58% 54% 58% 48% 48% 49% 63% 49% 60%
Not sure 16% 11% 17% 14% 25% 11% 15% 13% 13% 24% 23% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (864) (450) (542) (195) (248) (342) (207) (739) (94) (99) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 33% 7% 26% 70% 6% 72% 31% 36% 35% 30% 30% 34% 35%
Inappropriate 52% 85% 48% 19% 88% 13% 51% 51% 55% 54% 55% 47% 54%
Not sure 16% 7% 25% 11% 6% 15% 18% 13% 10% 16% 15% 19% 11%
Totals 101% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (992)  (321) (373) (298)  (328)  (340)  (441) (309) (149) (159) (212) (332)  (289)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 34% 38% 39% 30% 27% 31% 36% 42% 38% 18% 33% 31%
No 52% 50% 45% 58% 57% 57% 48% 46% 49% 61% 58% 50%
Not sure 14% 11% 16% 13% 16% 12% 16% 12% 13% 20% 9% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (864) (454) (540) (199) (248) (341) (206) (738) (95) (101) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Yes 34% 10% 29% 69% 8% 75% 32% 38% 39% 30% 29% 37% 37%
No 52% 81% 50% 21% 82% 14% 54% 48% 48% 56% 55% 49% 49%
Not sure 14% 10% 20% 10% 10% 11% 14% 14% 12% 14% 16% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (994)  (321) (375) (298)  (327)  (341)  (442) (309) (151) (159) (213) (333)  (289)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

March 14 - 15, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.295 to 6.507,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.714.

1000

+ 3.8% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

49 questions not reported.

You
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